



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 18/2026**

ARUN CHAUHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Aggarwal, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

**HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION
LIMITED & ANR.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Avneesh Garg & Mr. Harsh
Pal, Advs. for D-1 (appeared
through VC) (Mobile No.
8860518495)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

**ORDER
23.04.2026**

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **24.04.2026**.

**Private Secretary a/w
SH. SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 23, 2026/nk