



\$~33

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 18/2026
ARUN CHAUHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Aggarwal & Ms. Puja
Dubey, Advs. for P-1

versus

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION
LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Avneesh Garg & Mr. Harsh
Pal, Advs. for D-1

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

ORDER
24.04.2026

%

1. As per office note, court fees of ₹3,49,000/- have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. Vide order dated 09.03.2026, Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 were served on 12.02.2026. Till date, no written statement has been filed on their behalf.
3. Let pleadings be completed as per Rules within the stipulated time period.
4. List before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed, i.e., **27.04.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
APRIL 24, 2026/nk