



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 18/2026 & I.A. 700/2026**

ARUN CHAUHAN & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Shariq Shah, Advocate**

versus

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Harsh Pal, Advocate for D-1**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. Pleadings in the matter are yet to be completed.
2. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial), for further proceedings, on 07th July, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/au