



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 18/2026**

ARUN CHAUHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Aggawal, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

**HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED
& ANR.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Avneesh Garg & Mr. Harsh
Pal, Advs. for D-1 (appeared
through VC)
Mr. Vijay Joshi, Adv. for D-2

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

%

**ORDER
29.05.2026**

FRESH IA NO.- 15731/2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is not holding Court today as he has gone to Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka, Delhi to attend Workshop on Professional & Personal Excellence.

As per the directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose already fixed on 07.07.2026.

**Reader to
SH. SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 29, 2026/nk